

H.B. 337

REGULATION OF CORK-FINISHED WINE TASTING

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

FEBRUARY 13, 1998 5:03 PM

Representative **Koehn** proposes the following amendments:

1. Page 7, Line 22: After "(e)" delete "On-premise retail" and insert "Retail"
2. Page 7, Line 25: After "wines" delete "on the premises of and"
3. Page 9, Line 28: After "for" delete "on-premise"
4. Page 12, Line 2: After "conduct" delete "on-premise"
5. Page 13, Line 13: After "to" delete "an on-premise" and insert "a"
6. Page 16, Line 12: After "for" delete "on-premise"
7. Page 22, Line 23: Delete "on-premise"
8. Page 22, Line 24: After "conduct" delete "on-premise"
9. Page 22, Line 31: After "conducting" delete "on-premise"
10. Page 23, Line 2: After "conducting" delete "on-premise"
11. Page 23, Line 10: After "conducting" delete "on-premise"
12. Page 23, Line 11: After "the" delete "on-premise"
13. Page 23, Line 19: After "the" delete "on-premise"
14. Page 23, Line 24: After "the" delete "on-premise"
15. Page 23, Line 28: After "the" delete "on-premise"

16. Page 24, Line 8: Delete "on-premise"
17. Page 24, Line 12: After "(g)" delete "An on-premise" and insert "A"
18. Page 24, Line 13: After "conducted" delete "in private on the premises of a retail licensee licensed to sell wine at retail for consumption on its premises," and insert "at the department's administrative complex"
19. Page 24, Line 24: Delete "on-premise"
20. Page 24, Line 29: After "the" delete "on-premise"